City of Polson Resolution No.2015-022

Authorization to Submit TSEP Planning Grant Application

WHEREAS, the City of Polson is applying to the Montana Department of Commerce for financial assistance from the Treasure State Endowment Program (TSEP) to prepare a water system Preliminary Engineering Report;

WHEREAS, the City of Polson has the legal jurisdiction and authority to construct, finance, operate, and maintain its public drinking water supply system;

WHEREAS, the City of Polson agrees to comply with all State laws and regulations and the requirements described in the TSEP Application & Administration Guidelines for Infrastructure Planning Grants specifically, and those that will be described in the TSEP Project Administration Manual generally;

WHEREAS the City of Polson commits to provide the amount of matching funds as proposed in the TSEP application; and That Mark Shrives, City Manager, is authorized to submit this application to the Montana Department of Commerce, on behalf of the City of Polson, to act on its behalf and to provide such additional information as may be required.

Signed: _	
Name:	Heather Knutson
Title:	Mayor, City of Polson
Date:	September 9, 2015
Attested:	
	Cora E. Pritt, City Clerk